TOWNSHIP OF EAST FALLOWFIELD CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-1

AN ORDINANCE OF EAST FALLOWFIELD TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY, AMENDING CHAPTER 16-102, PARK RULES AND REGULATIONS

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF EAST FALLOWFIELD AND IT IS ORDAINED AND ENACTED BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE SAME:

<u>Part 1</u>. §16-102, of the East Fallowfield Township Code, is hereby amended to read as follows: G. (15): Smoking or vaping in all areas and facilities of the "parks"; there is no smoking or vaping on East Fallowfield Township properties.

This Ordinance shall take effect five (5) days after its adoption.

ORDAINED AND ENACTED this 2 & * day of _____ 2022.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS EAST FALLOWFIELD TOWNSHIP Lambert Wilson T. Chair

Joe Heffern, Vice-Chair

Katja Dirado, Member

John Nielsen, Member

(1/1 Al Wright, Member

Attest:

Township Secretary